Technical Specification code: MAT-E&C-NC-2021-0052-EGIN
Version no. 1 dated 01/03/2022
Subject: Global Infrastructure and Networks – GSCM008 - MEDIUM
VOLTAGE BACK-UP FUSES
1
Application Areas
Perimeter: Global
Staff Function: -

7. DESCRIPTION
7.1 LIST OF COMPONENTS
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
Rated
Voltage  (kV)
Rated
Current (A)
Classe
of Fuse
GSCM008/1 FUSE-LINK 24KV – 5 A -  Back-Up fuse 24 5 Back-up
GSCM008/2 FUSE-LINK 24KV – 6,3 A -  Back-Up fuse 24 6,3 Back-up
GSCM008/3 FUSE-LINK 24KV - 10 A -  Back-Up fuse 24 10 Back-up
GSCM008/4 FUSE-LINK 24KV - 16 A -  Back-Up fuse 24 16 Back-up
GSCM008/5 FUSE-LINK 24KV – 20 A -  Back-Up fuse 24 20 Back-up
GSCM008/6 FUSE-LINK 24KV - 25 A - Back-Up fuse 24 25 Back-Up
GSCM008/7 FUSE-LINK 24KV - 32 A -  Back-Up fuse 24 32 Back-up
GSCM008/8 FUSE-LINK 24KV - 40 A -  Back-Up fuse 24 40 Back-Up
GSCM008/9 FUSE-LINK 24KV - 50 A -  Back-Up fuse 24 50 Back-up
GSCM008/10 FUSE-LINK 24KV - 63 A - Back-Up fuse 24 63 Back-Up
GSCM008/11 FUSE-LINK 24KV - 80 A -  Back-Up fuse 24 80 Back-up
GSCM008/12 FUSE-LINK 24KV - 100 A - Back-Up fuse 24 100 Back-Up
GSCM008/13 FUSE-LINK 24KV - 125 A - Back-Up fuse 24 125 Back-Up
GSCM008/14 FUSE-LINK 24KV - 140 A - Back-Up fuse 24 140 Back-Up
GSCM008/15 FUSE-LINK 24KV - 160 A - Back-Up fuse 24 160 Back-Up
GSCM008/16 FUSE-LINK 24KV - 200 A - Back-Up fuse 24 200 Back-Up
GSCM008/17 FUSE-LINK 36KV – 5 A -  Back-Up fuse 36 5 Back-Up
GSCM008/18 FUSE-LINK 36KV – 6,3 A -  Back-Up fuse 36 6,3 Back-up
GSCM008/19 FUSE-LINK 36KV - 10 A -  Back-Up fuse 36 10 Back-up
GSCM008/20 FUSE-LINK 36KV - 16 A -  Back-Up fuse 36 16 Back-up
GSCM008/21 FUSE-LINK 36KV - 20 A -  Back-Up fuse 36 20 Back-up
GSCM008/22 FUSE-LINK 36KV - 25 A - Back-Up fuse 36 25 Back-Up
GSCM008/23 FUSE-LINK 36KV - 32 A -  Back-Up fuse 36 32 Back-up
GSCM008/24 FUSE-LINK 36KV - 40 A - Back-Up fuse 36 40 Back-Up
GSCM008/25 FUSE-LINK 36KV - 50 A -  Back-Up fuse 36 50 Back-up
GSCM008/26 FUSE-LINK 36KV - 63 A - Back-Up fuse 36 63 Back-Up
GSCM008/27 FUSE-LINK 36KV - 63 A - Back-Up fuse 36 80 Back-Up
Technical Specification code: MAT-E&C-NC-2021-0052-EGIN
Version no. 1 dated 01/03/2022
Subject: Global Infrastructure and Networks – GSCM008 - MEDIUM
VOLTAGE BACK-UP FUSES
6
Application Areas
Perimeter: Global
Staff Function: -
Service Function: -
Business Line: Infrastructure & Networks
INTERNAL
GSCM008/28 FUSE-LINK 36KV - 100 A - Back-Up fuse 36 100 Back-Up
GSCM008/29 FUSE-LINK 36KV - 125 A - Back-Up fuse 36 125 Back-Up
GSCM008/30 FUSE-LINK 36KV - 140 A - Back-Up fuse 36 140 Back-Up
GSCM008/31 FUSE-LINK 36KV - 160 A - Back-Up fuse 36 160 Back-Up
GSCM008/32 FUSE-LINK 36KV - 200 A - Back-Up fuse 36 200 Back-Up
Table  - List of components
7.2 APPLICABLE LAWS AND REFERENCE STANDARDS
Reference documents listed below (amendments included) shall be the edition in-force at the contract
date.

Business Line: Infrastructure & Networks
INTERNAL
TYPE CODE
TYPE
CODE
DESCRIPTION EDESUR
ENEL DISTRIBUCÃO
RIO
ENEL
DISTRIBUCÃO
CEARÁ
ENEL DISTRIBUCÃO
GOIÁS
ENEL DISTRIBUCÃO
SÃO PAULO
ENEL
DISTRIBUCION
CHILE
ENEL DISTRIBUCION
COLOMBIA
E-DISTRIBUZIONE
ITALIA
ENEL
DISTRIBUCION
PERU’
E- DISTRIBUTIE
EDESTRIBUCION R.D.
SLU
BANATA
DOBROGEA
MUNTENIA
GSCM008/1
FUSE-LINK 24KV – 5 A
-  Back-Up fus
GSCM008/2
FUSE-LINK 24KV – 6,3
A -  Back-Up fuse
GSCM008/3
FUSE-LINK 24KV - 10 A
-  Back-Up fuse
            170894
GSCM008/4
FUSE-LINK 24KV -  16
A -  Back-Up fuse
            170883
GSCM008/5
FUSE-LINK 24KV – 20
A -  Back-Up fuse
            170884
GSCM008/6
FUSE-LINK 24KV - 25 A
- Back-Up fuse
  172541          170885     172541
GSCM008/7
FUSE-LINK 24KV - 32 A
-  Back-Up fuse
            170897
GSCM008/8
FUSE-LINK 24KV - 40 A
-  Back-Up fuse
  172542          170886     172542
GSCM008/9
FUSE-LINK 24KV - 50 A
-  Back-Up fuse
            170898
GSCM008/10
FUSE-LINK 24KV - 63 A
- Back-Up fuse
  172544          170899     172544
GSCM008/11
FUSE-LINK 24KV - 80 A